

Public Meeting Announcement Energy Safety Draft Decisions on SDG&E and SCE's 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a virtual public meeting on **June 7, 2022**, on its Draft Decisions on San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) and Southern California Edison Company's (SCE's) 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) Updates.¹ This meeting will allow Energy Safety to present an overview of its findings, including areas of progress and areas for continued improvement. Following the presentations from Energy Safety staff there will be time for public comment and discussion on the Draft Decisions.

Energy Safety invites stakeholders, including individual members of the public and local and regional agencies, boards, tribes, and commissions, to participate in this public meeting on the Draft Decisions. Furthermore, Energy Safety will be accepting written public comments on the Draft Decisions once they are published.²

AGENDA: Tuesday June 7, 2022, 9 to 11:30 a.m. PST	
Item Number	Agenda Item
1.	Introduction from Energy Safety Staff
2.	Energy Safety Presentation on SDG&E Draft Decision

<u>Click here</u> to join the Zoom meeting on the meeting date.

¹ Energy Safety's Draft Decisions on SDG&E and SCE's 2022 WMP Updates will be published to the 2022-WMPs Docket: <u>https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2022-WMPs</u>.

² Opening comments will be due 20 days after the issuance of Energy Safety's Draft Decisions on SDG&E and SCE's 2022 WMP Updates; reply comments will be due 10 days thereafter. Written comments should be submitted to the 2022-WMPs Docket: <u>https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2022-WMPs</u>. Instructions on how to subscribe to the Wildfire Mitigation Plans service list: <u>https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/how-to-participate-in-public-events</u>.



3.	Energy Safety Presentation on SCE Draft Decision
4.	Next Steps
5.	Break
6.	Open Discussion and Public Comment
7.	Closing Remarks

Remote Attendance

Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. To join the meeting using Zoom, please click the link: <u>https://ca-water-gov.zoom.us/j/83016367578</u>

To join by telephone dial:

USA +1 214-765-0479 U.S. Toll USA +1 888-278-0296 U.S. Toll-Free Conference code: 596019

When attending remotely using Zoom, presentations will appear on the video screen of the device you are using to access the meeting (e.g., desktop or laptop computer, mobile telephone, or tablet) and audio will be audible via the device. If you are calling by telephone but not using Zoom, you will only be able to hear the audio. Please be aware that the meeting may be recorded. If you have concerns that you may be unable to use Zoom, use <u>this link</u> to verify your compatibility with Zoom.³

Availability of Documents

Documents and presentations for this meeting will be available at <u>Energy Safety E-Filing</u>, Docket Name <u>2022-WMPs</u>. This public meeting announcement and instructions on how to join the meeting will also be posted on <u>Energy Safety's Upcoming Meetings web page</u>.

³ Zoom compatibility test link: <u>https://zoom.us/test</u>



Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Energy Safety at safetypolicy@EnergySafety.ca.gov, 715 P Street, 20th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814. This public meeting announcement is also available in electronic format on Energy Safety's website at: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance by emailing safetypolicy@EnergySafety.ca.gov. Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. For more information about the accessibility features of Zoom visit https://explore.zoom.us/en/accessibility/.